Original instructions, English 07/03/2016 1 / 37
This document and the information contained herein, is the exclusive property of  SWF Krantechnik GmbH and represents a non-public, confidential and proprietary trade secret that may not be
reproduced, disclosed to third parties, altered or otherwise employed in any manner whatsoever without the express written consent of  SWF Krantechnik GmbH. Copyright © (2013) SWF
Krantechnik GmbH. All rights reserved.
S
U
P
D

Marking • Hoist type plate incl. CE mark
• Rope code sticker
• Hoist stickers: brand name and type designation
• Hook stickers: brand name and load
Documents • 1 pcs Hoist Owner’s Manual
• Hoist test certificate
• Wire rope certificate
• Hook certificate
Delivery  • Wooden crate packing. Size according to the trolley
• Anticorrosion plastics around the hoist
2.2 BB Optional Features
• Hook-operated ultimate hoisting limit
• Trolley travel limit switch, 2-step (slow+stop)
• Light and horn for overload indication
• Anti-jump catches (for double girder trolleys)
TECHNICAL GUIDE
English 07/03/2016 9 / 37
This document and the information contained herein, is the exclusive property of  SWF Krantechnik GmbH and represents a non-public, confidential and proprietary trade secret that may not be reproduced,
disclosed to third parties, altered or otherwise employed in any manner whatsoever without the express written consent of  SWF Krantechnik GmbH. Copyright © (2013) SWF Krantechnik GmbH. All rights
reserved.
2.3 Low Headroom Hoist BB, REEVING 04
Technical Characteristics
Load
(kg) F
ra
m
e
F
al
ls
Duty
ISO
Drum
R
op
e
 Gear Lifting Speeds Traveling Speeds
C
od
e HOL
(m) T
yp
e
Ratio  Motor
Fixed
speed
(m/min)
tm
/
min
Motor
Fixed
speed
(m/min)
Wheel
Diameter
(mm)
Low  High  Low  High
2000 B 04 M5 A 6 A  F 134.2 P1 0.8 5 10 MF06MA104 5 20 80
    C 9.5
2500 B 04 M6 A 6 A  F 134.2 P2 0.8 5 12.5 MF06MA104 5 20 80
    C 9.5
3200 B 04 M5 A 6 A  F 134.2 P2 0.8 5 16 MF06MA104 5 20 80
    C 9.5
Hoist dimensions
HOL Length  M1 H1 H2 H3 H4 TL BUF Weight
(m) code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
6 A 316 158 45 486 527 227 363 180
9.5 C 346 158 72 486 527 355 493 200
Motor dimensions
Motor P1 P2
MOT (mm) 383 443
Weight (kg) 21 31

Marking • Hoist type plate incl. CE mark
• Rope code sticker
• Hoist stickers: brand name and type designation
• Hook stickers: brand name and load
Documents • 1 pcs Hoist Owner’s Manual
• Hoist test certificate
• Wire rope certificate
• Hook certificate
Delivery  • Wooden crate packing. Size according to the trolley
• Anticorrosion plastics around the hoist
2.6 BC Optional Features
• Hook-operated ultimate hoisting limit
• Trolley travel limit switch, 2-step (slow+stop)
• Light and horn for overload indication
• Anti-jump catches (for double girder trolleys)
TECHNICAL GUIDE
English 07/03/2016 15 / 37
This document and the information contained herein, is the exclusive property of  SWF Krantechnik GmbH and represents a non-public, confidential and proprietary trade secret that may not be reproduced,
disclosed to third parties, altered or otherwise employed in any manner whatsoever without the express written consent of  SWF Krantechnik GmbH. Copyright © (2013) SWF Krantechnik GmbH. All rights
reserved.
2.7 Low Headroom Hoist BC, REEVING 04
Technical Characteristics
Hoist dimensions
HOL Length  M1 H1 H2 H3 H4 TL BUF Weight
(m) code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
6 B 346 338 49 578 536 354 519 330
9 C 446 338 74 578 536 454 619 350
Motor dimensions
Motor P3
MOT (mm) 468
Weight (kg) 35
Trolley dimensions
B min. B max. ∅∅∅∅WD ∅∅∅∅BU BU BUH GEA TD TF TH TW
100 490 100 63 173 42 126 203 45 241 38
D007558_A
C-dimensions
B C
100 - 199 490
200 - 249 460
250 - 300 425
301 - 350 455
351 - 400 490
401 - 450 520
451 - 490 550
Note: All dimensions are in (mm).
Load